

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6604 OF 2024

Sachin Shivaji Thombre And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv Rahul S Kate for Petitioner

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. P.P. More, AGP for
Respondent-State,

Advocate Shubham Misar for Respondent No.6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. CHANDURKAR
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN, JJ**

DATE : 8th May, 2024

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)