

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6604 OF 2024**

Sachin S. Thombre & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rahul Kate for the Petitioners.

Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP. a/w. Ms K.N. Solunke, AGP for Respondent/State.

Mr. Shubham Misar for Respondent No.6.

**CORAM : N.R. BORKAR &
KAMAL KHATA , JJ.
DATE : 05 JUNE, 2024.
(VACATION COURT)**

PC:-

. Registry to verify whether this matter pertains to the assignment of single bench and place it before appropriate bench.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)