

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6604 OF 2024

Sachin Shivaji Thombre And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Rahul S. Kate for Petitioner

Mr. R. S. Pawar, AGP for State-Respondent

Mr. Shubham H. Misar for Respondent No. 6

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 7th February, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/02/2025 Interim relief, if any, to continue till
the next date

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)