

Digitally
signed by
CHAITANYA
ASHOK
JADHAV
Date:
2026.05.11
12:36:01
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 6604 OF 2024

Sachin Shivaji Thombre And Ors.

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra And Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohan Desai *h/f Mr. Rahul Kate, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate *i/b Mr. Shubham Misar, for the Respondent No.6.*

Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP *for the State.*

CORAM: SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.

DATE: MAY 7, 2026

ORDER :

1. Since it is pointed out that the land in question is located in Satara, the Registry must examine whether this matter is required to be transferred to the Kolhapur Bench of this Court, and file a report in the matter.
2. Stand over the matter to ***June 11, 2026***, to get an update in the matter.
3. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]